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A. LaRocca Seafood (in business since 1985)
Pier 45 Suite B10, San Francisco, CA 94133
Phone 415-771-4134/Fax 415-771-4151
www.laroccaseafood.com

WHOLESALER
Pacific Coast Fresh and Frozen Fish

Michael LaRocca, President, mike@laroccaseafood.com
Nicholas LaRocca, Vice President
Paul LaRocca, General Manager Manager

All Seas Wholesale, Inc. (in business since 1985)
2390 Jerrold Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94124
Phone 415-206-7327/Fax 415-206-7733
www.allseaswholesale.com
allseas@pacbell.net

WHOLESALER
Full Line of Fresh & Frozen Seafood

Peggy Howse, President CEO
Greg Baccari, Vice President
Julie Orton, CFO

Sal Balestrieri, P.A.

All Shores Seafood Peninsula Sea Food of San Bruno Inc. dba All Shores Seafood
135 El Camino, San Bruno, CA 94066
Phone 650-875-3933/Fax 650-875-3936
wehaveseafood @yahoo.com
www.wehaveseafood.com

SHELLFISH/FRESH PRODUCTS

Dan Strazzullo, President
Karen Lewis, Vice President
Lynn Varesco, Treasurer

Aloha Seafood, Inc.
Pier 45, Shed D-6, San Francisco, CA 94133
163 Obsidian Way, Hercules, CA 94547
Phone 415-441-4484/Fax 415-441-4494
www.alohaseafood.net

WHOLESALER/DISTRIBUTOR

Fresh Frozen & Live Seafood, Shellfish, Ahi, Salmon, Seabass, Exotics
Michael Willing, GM/President, mikew @alohaseafood.net

Mitch Gronner, VP/Sales Manager, mitch@alohaseafood.net

Anderson Seafoods, Inc.
P.O. Box 17636, Anaheim, CA 92817
Phone 714-777-7100/Fax 714-777-7116
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WHOLESALER/DISTRIBUTOR
Fresh, Frozen, Smoked Fish; Custom Processing & Packaging

Dennis Anderson, President, dennis@andersonseafoods.com
Leean Anderson, Secretary/Treasurer

Todd Anderson, V.P.

Carl Oliphant, V.P.

Andrias Seafood Specialties
1449 Spinnaker Dr., Suite A, Ventura, CA 93001
Phone 805-654-8228/Fax 805-644-0557
info@andriasseafood.com
www.andriasseafood.com

RESTAURANT

Michael J. Wagner, President & CEO
Andria W. Bargiel, Secretary & Treasurer

Bank of America
315 Montgomery Street, 14th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94104
Phone 415-622-1487

BANKING/FINANCE

Claudio Cipollina, SVP Market Manager - 415-622-1487
John Pomeroy, VP Client Manager - 415-290-9589

Bornstein Seafoods, Inc.
P.O. Box 58, Astoria, OR 97103
Phone 503-325-6164/Fax 503-325-0403
www.bornstein.com

PROCESSOR/PRODUCER
Fresh & Frozen: Bottom Fish, Salmon, Shrimp, Crab, Soups, Sauces and Sardines

Colin Bornstein, President, colin@bornstein.com

P.O. Box 188, Bellingham, WA 98227
Phone 360-734-7990

Fax 360-734-5732
www.bornstein.com

Doug Heater, doug@bornstein.com

Christa Svensson, christa@bornstein.com
Darren Freels, Darren@bornstein.com
Andrew Bornstein, Andrew@bornstein.com

Caito Fisheries, Inc.
P.O. Box 1370, Fort Bragg, CA 95437
Phone 707-964-6368/Fax 707-964-6439
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caitofsh@mcn.org
www.caitofisheries.com

PROCESSOR/PRODUCER
Fresh, Frozen, Canned: Bottom Fish, Salmon, Dungeness Crab, Albacore, Swordfish,
Anchovies, Herring

Joe Caito, President

James Caito, Vice President
John Caito, Secretary/Treasurer
Gene Mattiuzzo, Sales Manager

Pier 45-B
P. O. Box 2415, San Francisco, CA 94126
Phone 415-441-2121/Fax 415-441-2221

John Caito
Michael Gutierrez, General Manager
Jeanette Caito

California Grocers Association
1215 K Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone 916-448-3545/Fax 916-448-2793
WWW.cagrocers.com

TRADE ASSOCIATION

Keri Askew Bailey, Vice President Governmental Affairs, kbailey@cagrocers.com

California Restaurant Association
621 Capitol Mall, Ste. 2000, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone 916-447-5793/Fax 916-447-5793
www.calrest.org

TRADE ASSOCIATION
Jot Condie, President & CEO: jcondie@calrest.org

California Sea Grant College Program
UC Davis Food Science & Technology Department
One Shields Avenue, Davis, CA 95616
Phone 530-752-3837/Fax 530-752-4759
http://seafood.ucdavis.edu/
http://safeseafood.ucdavis.edu/

Pamela Tom, Seafood Extension Program Manager, ptom@ucsd.edu
Direct Line 530-752-3837

California Shellfish Company, Inc.
P.O. Box 2028, San Francisco, CA 94126
420 Jefferson Street (94109)
Phone 415-775-9241/Fax 415-775-2136
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WHOLESALER/DISTRIBUTOR

Eugene Bugatto, President

Richard Amendsen, Vice President & General Manager
David F. Zeller, Chief Financial Officer

Susan Bugatto, Secretary

Catalina Offshore Products, Inc. (in business since 1977)
5202 Lovelock Street, San Diego, CA 92110
Phone 619-297-9797/Fax 619-297-9799
www.catalinaop.com
support@catalinaop.com

IMPORTER/PROCESSOR/PRODUCER/WHOLESALER
Sea Urchin (Uni), Swordfish, California White Seabass, Yellowtail Jack, California Halibut, Baha
Grouper, Diver Scallops, Baha Shrimp

Dave Rudie, President, dave@catalinaop.com
Alex Castillo, Uni Sales alex@catalinaop.com
Debbie Brooks, Office Manager Debbie@-catalinaop.com

Certi-Fresh Foods, Inc.
842 Flint Avenue, Wilmington, CA 90744
Phone 310-221-6262/Fax 310-427-6061
www.certi-fresh.com

IMPORTER/PROCESSOR/PRODUCER
Frozen shrimp, finfish

Pete Palma, President/COO

Cypress Packaging & Supply
10450 Tembladera Street, Castroville, CA 95012
Phone 831-633-2476/Fax 831-633-3795

PACKAGING & SUPPLY
Locations in Castroville, El Centro, and Greenfield

Greg House, house greg@shcglobal.net
Jon Unger

Di Carlo Seafood Company, Inc. (in business since 1984)
842 North Pioneer, Wilmington, CA 90744
Phone 310-830-3460/Fax 310-830-1064
www.dicarloseafood.com

TRADER/WHOLESALER/IMPORTER
Fresh Seafood from United States, Mexico, Canada, New Zealand & South America. Specialists
in all types of Shellfish

Paul Di Carlo pdicarlo@dicarloseafood.com
David Di Carlo ddicarlo@dicarloseafood.com
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Joe Scognamillo joe@dicarloseafood.com
Mike Mauro mmauro@dicarloseafood.com

SAN DIEGO LOCATION: 9747 Business Park Ave., San Diego, CA 92131
858-693-3565/FAX 858-693-3874

Scott Cannon scannon@dicarloseafood.com

Flegenheimer International
227 W. Grand Avenue, El Segundo, CA 90245
Phone 310-322-4366/Fax 310-322-5206
www.flegenheimer.com

CUSTOMS BROKER

Bill Flegenheimer, President
Sonia Medina, Email: smedina@flegenheimer.com
Rod Flegenheimer, Email: rflegenheimer@flegenheimer.com

Fog City Trading Co., Inc.
4523 Callan Blvd., Daly City, CA 94015
Phone 650-878-8678/Fax 650-878-8657

TRADER/DISTRIBUTOR/BROKER
Fresh/Frozen: P&D Rock Shrimp, Shrimp, Crab, Fresh Clams, Aquaculture Clams, Southern Fish,

Crabmeat, Value Added Clams and Oysters, Temperature Recorders

Chuck Barnes, President, fogcitysfo@aol.com

Galaxy Foods Inc. (in business since 1995)
1621 W. 25th Street #217, San Pedro, CA 90732
Phone 310-241-0420/Fax 310-241-0427

WHOLESALER

Salvatore Galletti, President
Anthony Galletti, Vice President

Ghio Seafood Products
5575 Lake Park Way, Suite 211, La Mesa, CA 91942
Phone 619-713-1950
www.gofishanthonys.com

WHOLESALE/DISTRIBUTOR/PROCESSOR

Craig Ghio, President, clghio@afgcorp.com

Global Supply Co.
20628 Corsair Blvd., Hayward, CA 94545
Phone 510-774-1317
www.globalsupplyco.com
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DISTRIBUTOR

Robert Van, Owner/Partner, Robert.van@globalsupplyco.com

Growers Refrigeration
2050 Galvez Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94124
Phone 415-647-8383/Fax 415-647-1209
WWW.genevagrowers.com

TRANSPORTATION/WAREHOUSING

Richard Baumsteiger, President

Kevin Baumsteiger, Administration, kevin@genevagrowers.com
Jeffrey Baumsteiger, Documentation

Timothy Baumsteiger, Transportation

Joyce Company
P.0O. Box 49917, 11777 San Vicente Blvd. Suite 500, Los Angeles, CA 90049
Phone 310-820-8150/Fax 310-820-0943

IMPORTER
Robert W. Joyce, President

Kevin P. Joyce, Sales, kjoyce6394@aol.com
Gina Norwood, Import Manager

King's Seafood Company
3185 H Airway Avenue, Costa Mesa, CA 92626
Phone 714-432-0400/Fax 714-432-0411
www.kingsseafood.com

Restaurant

Juan Vargas, Director of Operations
Michael King, Director of Seafood Affairs
RJ Thomas, COO/President

Sam King, CEO

Lee Fish USA, LLC
1060 West Florence Avenue, Inglewood, CA 90301
Phone 310-642-0680/Fax 310-642-0684
www.leefishusa.com

IMPORTER/DISTRIBUTOR Fresh fish from New Zealand, Australia and the South Pacific, Spain,
Live shellfish including mussels, clams and oysters

Richard Adlem, CEO, richard@leefishusa.com
Myles Bowker, VP Sales and Marketing myles@|eefishusa.com
Jennifer Barrett VP Frozen Sales jennifer@leefishusa.com
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Leong-Kuba Sea Products, Inc.
6230 Marindustry Drive, San Diego, CA 92121
Phone 858-693-7561/Fax 858-693-7568

WHOLESALER/DISTRIBUTOR

Glen Y. Kuba, President
Rebecca C. Kuba, Vice President

Los Angeles Cold Storage Company
400 South Central Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90013
Phone 213-624-1831/Fax 213-680-4723
www.lacold.com

WAREHOUSE/COLD STORAGE/TRANSPORTATION

Larry Rauch, lrauch@lacold.com
Thom Thomas

Terry Miller

Sam Reyes

Tom Rodriguez

Lusamerica Foods, Inc. (in business since 1976)
16480 Railroad Avenue, Morgan Hill, CA 95037
Phone 408-778-7200/Fax 408-778-4850
www.lusamerica.com
info@lusamerica.com

WHOLESALER/DISTRIBUTOR/IMPORTER/PROCESSOR
Fresh and Frozen Seafood

Fernando Frederico, President fernandof@lusamerica.com
Jonathon Frederico, Vice President jonathonf@lusamerica.com
Tony Silva, Director of Operations tonys@lusamerica.com

John Silva, Director of Purchasing johns@lusamerica.com

Eric Critchlow, VP of Sales ecritchlow@|usamerica.com

VERNON, CA LOCATION: 4488 Alcoa Avenue, Vernon, CA 90058
FIFE, WA LOCATION: 1124-A 54 Avenue, Fife, WA 98424 253/922-4727

Marine Harvest USA
2208 NW Market Street, Suite 501, Seattle, WA 98107
Phone 206-257-0453/Fax 206-257-0485
www.marineharvestcanada.com

IMPORTER/PROCESSOR/PRODUCER
Fresh & Frozen Farmed Salmon

Ken Taylor, Sales Director, ken.taylor@marineharvest.com
Dave Ashcroft, Sales Representative
Joel Durand, Sales Representative
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Marinelli Shellfish
1375 E. 6th Street, #6, Los Angeles, CA 90021
Phone 213-622-8821/Fax 213-622-6074
www.marinellishellfish.com
marinellishellfish@yahoo.com

WHOLESALER/DISTRIBUTOR

Virginia O'Neal
Jeff Daniels

2363 S. 200th Street, Seattle, WA 98198
Ph: 206-870-0233/ FAX: 206-870-0238

Pier 33 Space L-22, San Francisco, CA 94111
Ph: 415-391-0846/FAX: 415-391-0850

National Fisheries Institute
7918 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 700, McLean, VA 22102
Phone 703-752-8880/Fax 703-752-7583
www.aboutseafood.com

TRADE ASSOCIATION

John Connelly, jconnelly@nfi.org

North Pacific Seafoods
P.O. Box 31179, 4 Nickerson Street, Seattle, WA 98103
Phone 206-726-9900/Fax 206-726-1667
www.northpacificseafoods.com

PROCESSOR/PRODUCER

Dan Mehaffie, danm@npsi.us
Shane Halverson, shaneh@npsi.us

Ocean Crystal Seafood (in business since 2005)
P.O. Box 23785, Tigard, OR 97281-3785
Phone 503-684-0942/Fax 503-684-4023
www.oceancrystalseafood.com

BROKER/WHOLESALER/TRADER/IMPORTER
Halibut, Salmon, Clams, Dungeness Crab, Mussels, Bass, Scallops, Oysters, Trout, Tilapia, Mahi,
Arctic Char, Red Drum

Barry Greenberg, President bgreenberg@oceancrystalseafood.com

Pete Edison, Vice President pedison@oceancrystalseafood.com

Jim Morton, Vice President, jmorton@oceancrystalseafood.com

Rob Greenberg, Secretary/Treasurer rgreenberg@oceancrystalseafood.com
Jon Kouremetis, Sales jonk@oceancrystalseafood.com
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Pacific Choice Seafoods Company
1 Commercial Street, Eureka, CA 95501
Phone 707-442-2981/Fax 707-442-2985

PROCESSOR/PRODUCER
Fresh & Frozen: Bottomfish, Salmon, Dungeness Crab, Cooked & Peeled Shrimpmeat

Frank Dulcich, President
Rick Harris, Secretary/Treasurer, rharris@pacseafood.com

1420 West National Drive, Sacramento, CA 95834
Phone 916-419-5500/Fax 916-372-3886

Chuck Holman — Distributor

Pacific Fresh Fish Company
700 E. 6th Street, Los Angeles, CA 90022
Phone 213-623-6220/Fax 213-623-7580
www.pacificfreshfish.com

DISTRIBUTOR

Chol Pak, President, chol.pak@ pacificfreshfish.com
C. Sung Pak, Vice President, sung.pak@pacificfreshfish.com

Pacific Seafood Group
16797 S.E. 130th Avenue, Clackamas, OR 97015
Phone 503-905-4500/Fax 503-905-2495
www.pacseafood.com

PROCESSOR/PRODUCER/IMPORTER/EXPORTER

Dan Obradovich, dobradovich@pacseafood.com
Larz Malony

Buck Boston

Charles Kirschbaum

Tim Horgan

Steve Spencer

Pier 45 Seafood
350 Bay Street, Suite 100-357, San Francisco, CA 94133
Phone 415-409-3474/Fax 415-409-3404
PROCESSOR/PRODUCER/WHOLESALER

Mel Wickliffe, mel@pier45seafood.com

Preferred Freezer Services
One Main Street 3™ Floor, Chatham, NJ 07928
Phone 973-820-4040/Fax 973-820-4004
www.preferredfreezer.com
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REFRIGERATED WAREHOUSING
Refrigerated Warehousing for all types of seafood & other products

John Galiher, President & CEO
Dan DiDonato, VP of Sales
Martin Barry, Sales Manager

Prospect Enterprises, Inc.
625 Kohler Street, Los Angeles, CA 90021
Phone 213-612-0350/ Fax 213-489-0767

Ernie Doizaki, Chairman

San Francisco Trading Co., Inc. (in business since 1977)
14735 Catalina Street, San Leandro, CA 94577
Phone 510-483-0444/Fax 510-483-3957

IMPORTER & EXPORTER
Black Cod, Channel Rock, Salmon, Squid, Mackerel, Anchovy, Shrimpmeat, Hake, Crab,
Orange Roughy, Halibut, Herring, Butterfish

Shig Ohgami, CEQ, s-ohgami@sftcorp.com

Tsugi Miyazono, President, t-miyazono@sftcorp.com
Miyako Tsujimoto, m-tsujimoto@sftcorp.com

Jane K. Ohgami, Secretary

Seabreeze Seafoods International
556 No. Diamond Bar Blvd, Suite 301-A, Diamond Bar, CA 91765
PHONE 909-860-6400/FAX 909-860-2280
ssint@seabreezesfd.com

IMPORTER/TRADER
Frozen/Fresh/Finfish & Shellfish

David R. Nemzek, President
Robert E. Dean, CFO
Chris Harmening, Vice President

Seafax, Inc.
P.O. Box 15340, Portland, ME 04101
Phone 207-773-3533/Fax 207-781-4296
www.seafax.com
info@seafax.com

CREDIT SERVICES
Credit Information and Collection Services Exclusively for the Seafood Industry. Publishers of
SEA FAX Business Reports.

Jim Bonnvie, Principal, jponnvie@seafax.com
Jason Hamilton, West Coast Sales Mgr., jhamilton@seafax.com
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Seafood Suppliers Inc.
Pier 33, San Francisco, CA 94111
Phone 415-834-0255/Fax 415-834-0709

BROKER, EXPORTER, IMPORTER, PRODUCER, TRADER, WHOLESALER
Fresh, Frozen, Live Shellfish and Fin Fish, including California Troll King Salmon

Bill Dawson, President, sfspier33@aol.com
Signa Dawson, Secretary/Treasurer
Alex Parnaste, Sales Manager

Shorepoint Insurance Services (in business since 1962)
1120 Bristol Street, Costa Mesa, CA 92626
Phone 714-430-0035/Fax 714-430-0036
www.shorepointinsurance.com

INSURANCE

Ray J. Markley, President, rmarkley@shorepointinsurance.com
Mark Bogan, Account Executive mark@shorepointinsurance.com

South Bay Cold Storage and Handling, Inc.
1351 Elwood St., Los Angeles, CA 90021
Phone 213-612-0881/Fax 213-612-0378
www.l-a-s-h.com

TRANSPORTATION
Fresh and Frozen storage, handling, 3PL and transportation in Southern California

Jake Bochove, President, jbochove@I-a-s-h.com
Trinidad Guevara, Plant Manager, tguevara@|-a-s-h.com
Christine Ruvalcaba, Office Manager, cruvacaba@]I-a-s-h.com

Stagnaro Brothers Seafood, Inc. (in business since 1937)
320 Washington Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060
Phone 831-423-1188/Fax 831-423-3258
www.stagnarobrothers.com

RESTAURANT/WHOLESALER/RETAIL

John Tara, President john@stagnarobrothers.com
Cindy Pawlak, Vice President

Scott McPherson, Vice President Wholesale

Rob McPherson, Vice President Restaurant

Tim Tuttle, Vice President Wholesale

Star Fisheries, Inc.
P.O. Box 1150, 2206 Signal Place, San Pedro, CA 90733
Phone 310-832-8395/Fax 310-832-7967
www.starfisheries.com
star@starfisheries.com



mailto:sfspier33@aol.com
http://www.shorepointinsurance.com/
mailto:rmarkley@shorepointinsurance.com
mailto:mark@shorepointinsurance.com
http://www.l-a-s-h.com/
mailto:jbochove@l-a-s-h.com
mailto:tguevara@l-a-s-h.com
mailto:cruvacaba@l-a-s-h.com
http://www.stagnarobrothers.com/
mailto:john@stagnarobrothers.com
http://www.starfisheries.com/
mailto:star@starfisheries.com

WHOLESALE/DISTRIBUTOR

Jolene Dimaggio, President
Louis Bozanich, Vice President
Murisso Dimaggio, Director of Marketing

Star-Box, Inc. (in business since 1981)
1770 E. Creston Street, Signal Hill, CA 90755
P.O. Box 2787, Newport Beach, CA 92659
Phone 562-283-3500/Fax 562-283-3502
www.starboxinc.com

PACKAGING MATERIALS

Robert Weiner, President, robert@starboxinc.com

Robert Weiner, Jr., Vice President — Sales rweiner@starboxinc.com
Mary Wilson, Customer Service mary@starboxinc.com

Nathan Weiner, Technical Services Nathan@starboxinc.com

Town Dock
45 State Street, PO Box 608, Narragansett, R 02882
Phone (401) 789-2200
www.towndock.com
mfratiello@towndock.com

IMPORTER, PROCESSOR/PRODUCER, VESSEL OPERATOR
Squid Fresh / Frozen, Fluke, Seabass, Ground Fish

Mark Fratiello, mfratiello@towndock.com

Tobin, T. M. Company, Inc. (in business since 1980)
1291 E. Hillsdale Blvd., Suite 300, Foster City, CA 94404
Phone 650-573-9937/Fax 650-573-0926
www.tmtobinco.com
tobin@tmtobin.com

BROKER
Salmon, Seabass, Mussels, Roughy, Snapper, Clams, Rock Cod, Rock Shrimp, Groundfish,
Catfish, Halibut, Swordfish, Steelhead

Thomas M. Tobin, President tobin@tmtobinco.com
Ryan Tobin, Vice President ryan@tmtobin.com

Unified Seafood Company
556 Towne Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90013
Phone 213-623-7670/Fax 213-623-4437
www.unifiedseafood.com
ufds@unifiedseafood.com

WHOLESALER
Full Line
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Robert Wang, General Manager

West Bay Seafood Company Inc. (in business since 2011)
Pier 45 Suite B-11, San Francisco, CA 94133-1071
Phone 415-921-3300/Fax 415-921-3681
info@westbayseafood.com

WHOLESALER/DISTRIBUTOR/EXPORTER/IMPORTER
Fresh/Frozen, Salmon

Hong Pham, President hong pham@westbayseafood.com
Bryan Schepp, General Manager bryan schepp@westbayseafood.com

West Coast Seafood Processors Assn.
1618 SW 1st Avenue, Suite 318, Portland, OR 97201
Phone 503-227-5076/Fax 503-296-2824
WWW.Wcspa.com

TRADE ASSOCIATION

Rod Moore, rod.wcseafood@gmail.com

Williams Clarke Company, Inc. (in business since 1921)
603 North Fries Avenue, Wilmington, CA 90744
Phone 310-834-6458/Fax 310-834-5984
www.williamsclarke.com
contact@williamsclarke.com

U.S. CUSTOMHOUSE BROKERS/INT'L FREIGHT FORWARDERS

Roger Clarke, President rclarke@williamsclarke.com
Barbara Clarke, Vice President bclarke@williamsclarke.com
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